Town of Macclesfield
Fee Schedule
Effective August 14,2023

Administration

Community Center Building: (205 W. Green Street)

Out of Town Residents $150.00 Deposit
$250.00 Fee
In Town Residents $150.00 Deposit
$150.00 Fee
Planning/Zoning
Zoning Permit $25.00
Sign Permit $25.00
Temporary Zoning Permit $25.00
Special Use Permit $125.00
Variance $150.00
Appeal or Interpretation $150.00
Rezoning $150.00
Copy of Zoning Ordinance $35.00
Copy of Zoning Map $10.00
Land Use Plan $20.00
Fence Permit $25.00
Sketch Plan Review $100.00
Subdivision (Minor-3-5 lots) $25.00/lot
Preliminary Plat $50.00 + $15.00/1ot
Final Plat $100.00 + $50.00/lot
Public Works
EQUIPMENT FEES:

Hourly Rates Do Not Include Operator. Minimum (1) One Hour Charge

= Backhoe $35.00
= Tractor $40.00
=  Box Scraper (Tractor Extra) $5.00
* Bush Hog $10.00
*  Pump and Hoses $10.00
®  Bucket Truck $50.00
*  Truck, "% Ton Pickup $15.00
»  Truck, 1 Ton Pickup $20.00
= Sewer Jetter (Truck Extra) $40.00
» Z-Mower $20.00
»  Leaf Blower $3.00
*  Chainsaw $5.00
*  Pole Saw $5.00
*  Weed Eater/Brush Cutter $5.00
= Edger $5.00

» Hedger $5.00



Utilities

Town of Macclesfield

Fee Schedule

Effective August 14™, 2023

LABOR FEES:

Hourly Rates, Minimum (1) One Hour Charee

Director/ Supervisor
Equipment Operator

SERVICE FEES:

Debris / Bulk Item Collection

**All charges over the minimum will be based on an hourly rate for equipment used and

$50.00
$25.00

$60.00 Minimum

number of employees required. A minimum of one(1) hour will be charged.

Residential Utility Deposit
Commercial/Business Deposit
Water Deposit (Water Only Customers)
Security Lights Costs: 175W Fixture
With Pole
Without Pole
Pole Charge

Returned Check Fee

Meter Tampering Fee
Meter Tampering Investigation Fee

Late Fee — Added on 11t
Delinquent Fee — Added on 21

Temporary Cut-on/off fee at
permanent dwellings

Temporary Construction Service Fee
Cemetery Lots

Water/ Sewer Tap Fee (Without Bore)

Notary Fee

Convenience Fee Credit/Debit Cards

$500.00 deposit

($400.00- electric ; $100.00-water)
$1800.00 deposit
($1700.00-electric ; $100.00-water)
$100.00 deposit

$15.00 per month
$14.00 per month
$250.00

$35.00

$50.00
$100.00

$20.00
$40.00

$50.00 per service
Only last 30 days
$75.00

$800.00 per plot

$1500.00

$5.00- one signature
$6.00- two signature

$5.00 any card transaction



